

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.1993 OF 2009

G.C.JUYAL & ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the appellants.

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

The parties are directed to appear before the trial court on 20.04.2015.

The Registry is directed to forward a copy of this order to the trial court without any further delay.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(S.A.BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 18, 2015.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.03.21
13:27:05 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1993/2009

G.C.JUYAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 18/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.K.Agrawal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Apoorva Agrawal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aviral Dhirendra, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
The parties are directed to appear before the trial court
on 20.04.2015.

The Registry is directed to forward a copy of this order
to the trial court without any further delay.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)